





WRAL Explorer Post 5 offers members the opportunity to learn all aspects of television broadcasting, from reporting and anchoring to producing newscasts and shooting local productions. Members will hear and learn from award-winning professionals at WRAL through clinics and workshops. Members, in groups and as individuals will be given small projects that are both challenging and fun! Post 5 Members gain real-world experience they can put on their resumes and college applications! Exploring is a National co-ed career education program for youth ages 10-20. Post 5 is for young adults, ages 14 to 20, who have completed the eighth grade. The 2023-2024 Post 5 Explorers will meet every Tuesday 7:00-8:30pm November 14, 2023-May 21, 2024. Explorer Post 5 was established in 1969 and celebrates 53 years in operation! Many Post 5 alumni work at WRAL and other major broadcasting companies.

YOU'RE INVITED TO ATTEND WRAL-TV & EXPLORER POST 5 OPEN HOUSE



Attendance at Open House <u>is not</u> required to apply to join WRAL Explorer Post 5

Tuesday, OCTOBER 24 7:00pm WRAL Studios

2619 Western Blvd, Raleigh, NC

<u>SAVE YOUR SEAT AT OPEN HOUSE!</u> <u>https://forms.gle/jPbhvWxP9g5VwBca6</u>

Post 5 emphasizes television broadcasting career opportunities via hands-on work experience, career mentors and youth leadership

TO PARTICIPATE IN WRAL POST 5, PLEASE COMPLETE THE ONLINE POST APPLICATION BEFORE TUESDAY, OCTOBER 31ST! APPLY BY USING THE 2023-2024 APPLICATION LINK BELOW https://forms.gle/AGjzfkPMXVvvsdYr7







WRAL Post 5 QUESTIONS: post5officers@gmail.com * 919.946.8899 Ken Bland - Advisor for WRAL Explorer Post 5 and Durham Bulls Explorer Post 50 Exploring QUESTIONS: regina.johnson@scouting.org (984)489-0688 * https://exploring.ocscouts.org